3
ACVATIX™
Rotary actuator for ball valves in combination with the
Intelligent Valve Controller
GLA161.9E/HR
Electromotive rotary actuator for modulating control of control ball valves in
combination with the Intelligent Valve Controller.Used in heating, ventilation,
and air conditioning plants.

GLA161.9E/HR S55499-D444 Modulating AC 24 V ~ / DC 24 V
⎓
DC 0…10 V ⎓ yes yes
Accessories/spare parts
Individual spare parts are not available. Elements of the ASK77.3 mounting kit (accessory)
can, however, be used as spare parts.
Order text Components
ASK77.3 Accessory Kit BV for GLA161.03/HR Mounting bracket (base plate)
Shaft with sleeve and spring
Manual lever with safety clip
Equipment combinations
Control ball valves with externally threaded connection 1)
Type kvs [m
3/h] DN Δpmax Δpa
2-port 3-port G..B
VAG61.15..  G 1 B 1…6.3 15 350 1400
 VBG61.15.. -
VAG61.20..  G 1¼ B 4…10 20 1400
 VBG61.20.. -
VAG61.25..  G 1½ B 6.3…16 25 1400
 VBG61.25.. -
VAG61.32..  G 2 B 10…25 32 1000
 VBG61.32.. -
VAG61.40..  G 2¼ B 16…40 40 800
 VBG61.40.. -
VAG61.50..  G 2¾ B 25…63 50 600
 VBG61.50.. -
1) Data sheet N4212
4
Siemens  A6V11418678_en--_d